(855) 527-1478   |   BIGASSLIGHT.COM
11-12-2015
Big Ass Light
High Bay LED
Big Ass Light offers high-performance, high-efficiency luminaires
engineered to be the ideal fixture for your environment. Designed
for long-term performance, High Bay LEDs are sold with an industry-
leading seven-year warranty. High Bay LEDs are housed in a single

TECHNICAL
SPECIFICATIONSHigh Bay LED 26K
Ordering Information
Lighting Series
Lumen
Output
Color
Temperature
System
Voltage
Lumen
Maintenance
Tray
Cord
Length1
Mounting
Hardware
Controls
BAL HBL1 26: 26,000 lm
04: 4000K
05: 5000K
01: 120/277 V
02: 347/480 V4
 01: Narrow
02: Regular
03: Wide
04: Diffused
05: Aisleway
P1: Pendant wiring
10: 10 ft (3.05 m)
01: Aircraft cable, 10 ft (3.05 m)
04: Pendant mount, ¾ in. NPT
00: No external dimming
01: Occupancy/Photo, with
    dimming control, 120/277 V
02: Occupancy/Photo, with
    dimming control, 347 V
03: External dimming cable
04: Occupancy/Photo, with
    dimming control, 480 V
Note: Lead times may vary depending on options selected
An ISO 9001:2015 certified company    |   © 2015 Delta T Corporation dba Big Ass Solutions. All rights reserved.
TECHNICAL
SPECIFICATIONSOccupancy Sensor
Accessory:
26,000 Lumen Model
9.18 in.
(233 mm)
5.67 in.
(144 mm)
The occupancy sensor is a low-profile device that integrates with the LED fixture.
The sensor’s lens offers 360 degrees of monitoring to automatically turn the light on
when people are present and down and off when a space is vacant. A timed delay for
turning the light down and off once a space is empty can be adjusted from 30 seconds
to 1 hour. The sensor can also be adjusted to turn off during daylight hours, saving
energy by taking advantage of natural light. Sensor is programmed using a hand-held
remote, which allows for program adjustments to be made from the floor level.
Features and benefits
• Low-profile device fully integrated with Big Ass Light fixture
• Adjustable timed delay for turning fixture off ranging from 30 seconds to 1 hour
• Lens provides 360 degrees of monitoring coverage
• Lighting level feature allows for lights to remain off during daylight hours
50 ft
(15.24 m)
40 ft
(12.19 m)
27 ft
(8.23 m)
0 ft
(0 m)
20 ft
(6.1 m)
10 ft